

FORM PTO-1595



101023143

### **RDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS ONLY

Attorney's Docket No. 18133-016

15 41 2.26

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the : Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Clint Veino and Benjamin J. Beck	Name: American Power Conversion
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Internal Address: 132 Fairgrounds Road West Kingston, RI 02892
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 132 Fairgrounds Road
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger	West Kingston, RI 02892
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	
[ ] Other	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: April 6, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	, L.,
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/099,456	
Additional numbers	attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence     Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Thomas M. Sullivan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Address: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS GLOVSKY and POPEO, P.C.	[X] Enclosed
One Financial Center Boston, MA 02111	[X] The Commissioner is authorized to charge the deposit account of the undersigned.
1999 JSHABAZZ 00000035 29099456	8. Deposit Account No: 50-0311, Ref. No. 18133-016
5A1 (40.00 0P) DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the o
Thomas M. Sullivan, Reg No. 39,392	77 April 12, 1999
Thomas in Galitary rieg 140, 00/302	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Box ASSIGNMENT** Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

# Attorney Docket No. 18133-016

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we, Clint Veino, of Londonderry, NH, and Benjamin J. Beck, of Boston, MA, the undersigned, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to AMERICAN POWER CONVERSION., a Massachusetts corporation, with offices at 132 Fairgrounds Road, West Kingston, RI 02892, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SURGE SUPPRESSOR, filed on January 21, 1999, as United States Application No. 29/099456, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patent which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts as known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assu	agement, grant, mortgage, license or other
agreement affecting the rights and proper	rty herein conveyed has been made to others by me,
and that full right to convey the same as herein express is possessed by me.	
Date: 4/06/99	Clint Veino
State of <u>Massachusetts</u> Country of <u>Middleset</u>	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of <u>Cipil</u> 1999.	
SEAL	Notary Public  My commission expires //1/02
Date:	Benjamin J. Beck
State of	Benjamin V. Beek
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of1999.
SEAL	Notary Public My commission expires
	1113 Commission Oxpites

TRADOCS: 1173697.1 (p5mp01!.doc)

# Attorney Docket No. 18133-016

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we, Clint Veino, of Londonderry, NH, and Benjamin J. Beck, of Boston, MA, the undersigned, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to AMERICAN POWER CONVERSION., a Massachusetts corporation, with offices at 132 Fairgrounds Road, West Kingston, RI 02892, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SURGE SUPPRESSOR, filed on January 21, 1999, as United States Application No. 29/099456, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patent which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts as known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

## Attorney Docket No. 18113-016

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventors:

Clint Veino and Benjamin Beck

Serial No.:

29/099,456

Filing Date:

January 21, 1999

For:

TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SURGE SUPPRESSOR

Examiner:

Not Assigned

Art Unit:

2900

### CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document is being placed in the United States mail with first-class postage attached, addressed to Box ASSIGNMENT, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the 12th day of April, 1999.

Thomas M. Sullivan, Reg. No. 39,392

Box ASSIGNMENT Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Sir:

Transmitted herewith for filing in the present application are the following documents:

- [X] ASSIGNMENTS;
- [X] FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET; and
- [X] CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$40.00 FOR RECORDATION FEE.

If the enclosed papers are considered incomplete, the Mail Room and/or the Application Branch is respectfully requested to contact the undersigned at 617/542-6000, Boston, Massachusetts.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assuagement, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein express is possessed by me. Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Clint Veino State of \_\_\_\_\_\_
Country of \_\_\_\_\_ Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_1999. **SEAL Notary Public** My commission expires \_\_\_\_\_ Date: 4.6.99

State of MASSACHUSETTS .
Country of LISA. COUNTY SUFFOCK.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of Apric 1999.

SEAL

SEAL

My commission expires \_\_\_

TRADOCS: 1173697.1 (p5mp01!.doc)

Serial No. 29/099,456 Art Unit 2900

If the amount of the check is either insufficient or in overpayment, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to either charge or credit the balance due to the undersigned's account, Deposit Account No. 50-0311, Ref. No. 18133-016. A duplicate copy of this transmittal letter is enclosed.

Thomas M. Sullivan
Registration No. 39,392
Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris,
Glovsky and Popeo, P.C.
One Financial Center
Boston, MA 02111
Telephone 617/542-6000
Attorneys for Applicant

Date: April 12, 1999

Attorney Docket No. 18133-016

## **XNDD**

TRADOCS: 1192230.1 (pjx\$01!.doc)

## Attorney Docket No. 18113-016

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventors:

Clint Veino and Benjamin Beck

Serial No.:

29/099,456

Filing Date:

January 21, 1999

For:

TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SURGE SUPPRESSOR

COPY

Examiner:

Not Assigned

Art Unit:

2900

### CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document is being placed in the United States mail with first-class postage attached, addressed to Box ASSIGNMENT, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the 12th day of April, 1999.

Thomas M. Sullivan, Reg. No. 39,392

Box ASSIGNMENT Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Sir:

Transmitted herewith for filing in the present application are the following documents:

- [X] ASSIGNMENTS;
- [X] FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET; and
- [X] CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$40.00 FOR RECORDATION FEE.

If the enclosed papers are considered incomplete, the Mail Room and/or the Application Branch is respectfully requested to contact the undersigned at 617/542-6000, Boston, Massachusetts.

Serial No. 29/099,456 Art Unit 2900

If the amount of the check is either insufficient or in overpayment, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to either charge or credit the balance due to the undersigned's account, Deposit Account No. 50-0311, Ref. No. 18133-016. A duplicate copy of this transmittal letter is enclosed.

Thomas M. Sullivan
Registration No. 39,392
Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris,
Glovsky and Popeo, P.C.
One Financial Center
Boston, MA 02111
Telephone 617/542-6000
Attorneys for Applicant

Date: April 12, 1999

Attorney Docket No. 18133-016

**RECORDED: 04/15/1999** 

## **XNDD**

TRADOCS: 1192230.1 (pjx\$01!.doc)